

**16-C-00022; Citywide Box Culvert Rehabilitation
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 02, 2016**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Vac	Unit Price	Environmental, Total			
0100-01	Contingency	LS	1		46,000.00	\$46,000.00			
0101-01	Mobilization	LS	1		59,000.00	\$59,000.00			
0101-02	Emergency Mobilization	LS	1		1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
0102-01	Work Zone Signs	ED	100	\$	10.00	\$1,000.00			
0102-02	Barricades Type I or II	ED	50	\$	3.00	\$150.00			
0102-03	Cones	ED	300	\$	3.00	\$900.00			
0102-04	Light Towers	ED	10	\$	50.00	\$500.00			
0102-05	Flagman	ED	10	\$	150.00	\$1,500.00			
0102-06	Arrow Board	ED	100	\$	25.00	\$2,500.00			
0102-07	Variable Message Board	ED	5	\$	35.00	\$175.00			
0103-01	Silt Fence	LF	100	\$	3.00	\$300.00			
0104-01	Floating Silt Barrier	LF	50	\$	15.00	\$750.00			
0142-01	Import Clean Fill material	CY	100	\$	12.00	\$1,200.00			
0142-02	Removal of Unsuitable Material	CY	100	\$	20.00	\$2,000.00			
0170-01	Hydraulic Cleaning of Box Culvert	LF	5,000	\$	55.00	\$275,000.00			
0170-02	Mechanical Cleaning of Box Culvert	LF	500	\$	25.00	\$12,500.00			
0170-03	Disposal of Debris from Culvert	CY	20	\$	125.00	\$2,500.00			
0172-01	Video and Photographic Inspection of Box Culvert	LF	5000	\$	15.00	\$75,000.00			
0285-01	8" Permanent Base Replacement*	SY	300	\$	15.00	\$4,500.00			
0334-01	Permanent Pavement Surface Replacement*	TN	50	\$	180.00	\$9,000.00			
0350-01	Concrete Driveway Replacement*	SY	100	\$	35.00	\$3,500.00			
0425-010	City of Tampa Type 1 Inlet - 4 feet to 6 feet deep	EA	1	\$	6,250.00	\$6,250.00			
0425-015	City of Tampa Type 1 Inlet - 6 feet to 8 feet deep	EA	1	\$	6,250.00	\$6,250.00			
0425-020	City of Tampa Manhole Access 12" to 24"	EA	1	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
0425-025	City of Tampa Manhole Access 24" to 36"	EA	1	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
0430-01	15" RCP Storm Pipe Class III*	LF	50	\$	95.00	\$4,750.00			
0430-02	18" RCP Storm Pipe Class III*	LF	50	\$	95.00	\$4,750.00			
0430-03	24" RCP Storm Pipe Class III*	LF	50	\$	120.00	\$6,000.00			
0430-04	14" x 23" ERCP Storm Pipe Class III*	LF	50	\$	120.00	\$6,000.00			
0430-05	19" x 30" ERCP Storm Pipe Class III*	LF	50	\$	120.00	\$6,000.00			
0570-01	Sod*	SY	600	\$	7.00	\$4,200.00			
0960-A	Crack Injection Repair	LF	800	\$	75.00	\$60,000.00			
0960-B	Sealing Cracks and Concrete Surfaces	SF	800	\$	65.00	\$52,000.00			
0960-C	Minor Spall Repair	SY	100	\$	450.00	\$45,000.00			
0960-D	Major Spall Repair	SY	100	\$	315.00	\$31,500.00			
0960-E	Top Slab Inlet Access Repair	EA	1	\$	4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
0960-F	Culvert Root Intrusion Repair	EA	4	\$	2,000.00	\$8,000.00			
0960-G	Artesian Well Repair	EA	1	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
0960-H	Restore Spalled Areas with Gunite	SF	100	\$	40.00	\$4,000.00			
0960-I	Void Filling Repair	LBS	60	\$	150.00	\$9,000.00			
0960-J	Joint Sealing Repair	LBS	60	\$	150.00	\$9,000.00			
					TOTAL	\$789,675.00			
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>	
								Jim Greiner, P.E.	
								City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department	
								306 E. Jackson Street - 4N	
								Tampa, FL 33602	